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M E M O R A N D U M 
 
 
 
TO:    Shellfish Restoration Workgroup Members 
 
FROM:   J. Michael Hickey, Chairman 
  ISSC Executive Board 
 
DATE:  March 8, 2010 
 
RE:  Shellfish Restoration Workgroup Appointment 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chairman 
to the Shellfish Restoration Workgroup.  Dot Leonard will serve as Workgroup Chair.   
 
The Shellfish Restoration Workgroup is assigned the following task for 2010-2011: 
 

• Compile existing material for education about shellfish public health for shellfish 
gardeners and restoration groups.  Provide material to Restoration Committee for review 
and consolidation.        

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Workgroup, please contact us at  
803-788-7559 or issc@issc.org.   Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we 
look forward to working with you.  Your Committee Chairperson will be contacting you soon.   
 
/hjt 
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Shellfish Restoration Workgroup: 
2010-2011 Last Name First Name Email Address 
Chair: Leonard Dorothy msmussel@oceanequities.org
Members:    
 Brohawn Kathy kbrohawn@mde.state.md.us
 Connell Bob bob.connell@dep.state.nj.us
 Dewey Bill billd@taylorshellfish.com
 Fleetwood Steve eastpointoysters@aol.com
 Goodwin Robert robert.goodwin@maine.gov
 Gordon Scott scott.gordon@dmr.state.ms.us
 Kennedy Jeff jeff.kennedy@state.ma.us
 Olsen Virginia oceanvilleseafood@midmaine.com
 Rheault Robert bob@moonstoneoysters.com
 Ward Tommy tommyward_13mile@yahoo.com
EPA Kramer Bill kramer.bill@epamail.epa.gov
NOAA Comar Paul paul.comar@noaa.gov
FDA Goblick Greg Gregory.goblick@fda.hhs.gov
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